The Conditional Share Purchase Agreement states that the Company would like to acquire directly TMP, TAS 
and SAS’s shares, owned by Agus Suherman in which the detail transaction as attached (“Proposed Acquisition 
Transaction”). The total consideration payable for the Proposed Acquisition Transaction of TMP, TAS and SAS 
is Rp. 48,046.079.000,00 (forty eight billion forty six million seventy nine thousand Rupiah). Please note that 
TMP, TAS and SAS respectively is  a limited liability company established and existing under the law of 
Republic of Indonesia and having its domicile in North Jakarta, which hold a location permit to palm oil 
plantation with the detail information as attached on Attachment 1 of this Letter.